
Union County Water District 
P.O. Box 146 

Morganfield, Kentucky 42437 
389-3868 

R 

December 9,2005 

Executive .Director 
KY Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

DEC 1 6 2QQ5 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMlSSlORc 

RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment 

This is an application for a purchased water rate adjustment for the Union County Water District. 
The adjustment is necessary to recover an increase ig the cost of water attributable to our 
supplier’s new wholesale rates. 

The District will publish the enclosed public notice of these requested rate revisions in the local 
newspaper. In accordance with PSC rules and regulations, the notice will be published before 
the new bills are issued and will be published one time. A copy of the newspaper notice will be 
forwarded to you upon publication. 

Sincerely, 

4 2 2  d 
Dickie Berry, Manage/ 



PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR 
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS 

(807 KAR 5068) 
DEC 4. 6 2005 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

CO~A/IMISSION 

UNION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of Utility) 

December 9,2005 
(Date) 

(Address) 
P.O. BOX 146.409 NORTH COURT ST. 

270-389-3868 
(Telephone Number) 

1. a. Name of all wholesale suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of 
each. In the event the water purchased is billed by the supplier on a rate that is not 
a flat rate schedule, the entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

Supplier(s1 Base Rate Chanaed Rate 

CITY OF MORGANFIELD $1.5020 $1.6606 



1. b. A copy of the supplier’s notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of the 
increase is attached as Exhibit A. 

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based. (This 
twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing). 

From DECEMBER 2004 through NOVEMBER 2005 
(month and year) (month and year) 

3. Statement of water purchases. Where water is purchased from more than one 
supplier, purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. If water is 
purchased through a declining block rate schedule, purchases for each month must 
be shown. Attach an additional sheet if necessary. 

Supplier(s) Gallons Purchased 
during 12 month period 

CITY OF MORGANFIELD 243.355,500 qals 

TOTAL PURCHASES 243,355,500 Qals 

4. Total sales for the 12 month period 214.409.078 qals 

5. increased water cost $38.596.18 



The increased water cost is the cost difference between purchases at base (current 
rate) and purchases at new rate. 

Purchased water adjustment factor $0.18 

The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of 
water by the total gallons sold. 

6. 

Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons sold. If 
the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment factor would be 
added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached showing the rate 
to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the increased rates. 

7. Proposed effective date Januarv 1, 2006 

Chairman 
(Title) 



Exhibit A 

~ ~ ~ A ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ , ~  
Tel. (270) 380-2525 
Fax (270) 389-2157 

Morganiieid, Kelltucky 42437-0420 e-mail cityadrn@dynasty.nel 

130 East Main Street 
P.0. Box 420 

Dickie Berry 
Manager, Uiiioii Couiity Water District 
P.O. Box 146 
Morsanfield, Keiitucky 42437 

November 17, 2005 

Dear Dicltie: 

Please find enclosed your revised water rate for the calendar year 2006. The rate has 
been computed by the City’s auditing firm using the criteria in the contract. The new rate 
is $1.6606, The iiicrease is due mainly to the capital expenditure on the raw water line. 

I have eiiclosed a copy of the calculation, if you have any questions regarding this matter, 
pleasc feel free to contact iiie or Pavid Presser. 

5 

Sincerely, 



NOTICE 

Union County Water District has filed an application with the Public Service Commission to increase 
its rates for water service. The proposed effective date of the change is January 1, 2006. 

518" Meter 

314" Meter 

1" Meter 

I 112" Meter 

2" Meter 

2 112" Meter 

3" Meter 

4" Meter 

6" Meter 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
All over 
First 
All over 

2,000 gallons 
3,000 gallons 
5,000 gallons 

15,000 gallons 
25,000 gallons 
50,000 gallons 

100,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 

5,000 gallons 
5,000 gallons 

15,000 gallons 
25,000 gallons 
50,000 gallons 

100,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
15,000 gallons 
25,000 gallons 
50,000 gallons 

100,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 
25,000 gallons 
25,000 gallons 
50,000 gallons 

100,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 

50,000 gallons 
50,000 gallons 

100,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 
75,000 gallons 
25,000 gallons 

100,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 
200,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 
300,000 gallons 

Current Proposed 
$1 1.02 $11.38 

5.51 
5.11 
4.76 
4.46 
4.06 
3.66 
3.26 
2.86 

$27.55 
5.1 1 
4.76 
4.46 
4.06 
3.66 
3.26 
2.86 

$53.10 
4.76 
4.48 
4.06 
3.66 
3.26 
2.86 

$124.50 
4.46 
4.06 
3.66 
3.26 
2.86 

$236.00 
4.06 
3.66 
3.26 
2.66 

$337.50 
4.06 
3.66 
3.26 
2.86 

$439.00 
3.66 
3.26 
2.86 

$805.00 
$3.26 
$2.86 

$1,131.00 

5.69 
5.29 
4.94 
4.64 
4.24 
3.84 
3.44 
3.04 

$28.45 
5.29 
4.94 
4.64 
4.24 
3.84 
3.44 
3.04 

$54.90 
4.94 
4.64 
4.24 
3.84 
3.44 
3.04 

$129.00 
4.64 
4.24 
3.84 
3.44 
3.04 

$245.00 
4.24 
3.84 
3.44 
3.04 

$351.00 
4.24 
3.84 
3.44 
3.04 

$457.00 
3.84 
3.44 
3.04 

$841.00 
3.44 
3.04 

$1,185.00 

% Increase 
3.27% 
3.27% 
3.52% 
3.78% 
4.04% 
4.43% 
4.92% 
5.52% 
5.29% 
3.27% 
3.52% 
3.76% 
4.04% 
4.43% 
4.92% 
5.52% 
6.29% 
3.39% 
3.78% 
4.04% 
4.43% 
4.92% 
5.52% 
5.29% 
3.61% 
4.04% 
4.43% 
4.92% 
5.52% 
6.29% 
3.81% 
4.43% 
4.92% 
5.52% 
6.29% 
4.00% 
4.43% 
4.92% 
5.52% 
6.29% 
4.10% 

minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gailons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 

4.92% per 1,000 gallons 
5.52% per 1,000 gallons 
6.29% per 1,000 gallons 
4.47% minimum bill 
5.52% per 1,000 gallons 
6.29% per 1,000 gallons 
4.77% minimum bill 

300,000 gallons $2.86 3.04 6.29% per 1,000 gallons 
The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the Union County Water District. However, the Public 
Service Commission may order rates to be charged that are higher or lower than the rates proposed in this notice 

Any corporation, association, body politic, or person may request leave to intervene, by motion within thirty (30) days 
after notice of the proposed rate change is given. A motion to intervene shall be in writing, shall be submitted to the 
Executive Director, Public Service Commission, Post Office Box615 Frankfort, KY 40602, and shall set forth the 
grounds for the motion, including the status and Interest of the party movant. Copies of the application may be obtained 
at no charge from the District office at 409 N Court St in Morganfield, KY 42437. Upon request from an intervenor, 
the District shall furnish to the intervenor a copy of the application and supporting documents. 

Union County Water District 

F:\CLIENT FILES\UCWD\Other!Rate IncreaseDec 2005\Rate change schedule.xls 



FOR Union County Water District 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

Union County Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

y.& First 2,000 gallons $11.38 minimum bill 

Next 3,000 gallons 5.69 per 1.000gallons 

Next 5,000 gallons 5.29 per 1.OOOgaiIon5 

Next 15,000  gallon^ 4.94 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 25,000 gallons 4.64 per 1,000gallons 

Next 50,000 gallons 4.24 per 1.0OOgaiion~ 

Next 100,000 gallons 3.84 per 1.000 gallons 

Next 100,000 gellons 3.44 per 1,000galIons 

All over 300,000 gallons 3.04 per 1,000 gallons 

First 5,000 gali~ns $28.45 minimum bill 

Next 5,000 gallons 5.29 per l.OOOgsIIons 

Next 15,000 gsllons 4.94 per 1.000 gallons 

Next 25,000 gallon$ 4.64 per 1,000gallons 

Next 50,000 gai lon~ 4.24 per 1,000 gellons 

Next 100,000 gallons 3.84 per 1.000galbns 

Next 100,000  gallon^ 3.44 per I.000gaiIons 

All over 300,000 gallons 3.04 per 1.000 gallons 

Next 15,000 gallons 4.94 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 25,000 gal ion^ 4.64 per 1.000gallons 

Next 50,000 gellons 4.24 per 1.OOOg811ons 

Next 100,000 gallons 3.84 PBT 1.000 gallons 

Next 100,OO~ gailonr 3.44 per 1.OOOgaIion5 

All over 300,000 gallons 3.04 per 1,000 gallons 

__ Meter First 10,000 gellom 554.90 minimum bill 

!EM- First 25,000 galions $129.00 minimum bill 

Next 25,000 gallons 4.64 per 1.000galions 

Next 50,000 gallons 4.24 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 100,000 gaiions 3.84 per 1,000gsiions 

Next 100,000 ganons 3.44 per 1,000 gallons 

All over 300,000  gallon^ 3.04 per 1,000 gallons 

Meter First 50,000 gallons 5245.00 minimum bill 

4.24 per 1,000 gallons Next 50,000 gailons 

Next 100,000 gallons 3.84 per 1.000gallons 

Next 100,000 gal1o"S 3.44 per l.0O0gaIions 

All over 300,000 gaiions 3.04 per 1,000 gailOn$ 

First 75,000 gallons 5351.00 minimum biil 

Next 25,000 gaiion~ 4.24 per I.OoOgeiions 

Next 100,000 gallons 3.84 per I ,000 gallons 

Next 100,000 gaiions 3.44 per i,aoOgaiions 

All over 300,000 gaiions 3.04 per 1,000 gallons 

First 100,000 gallon5 5457.00 minimum bill 

Next 100,000 ga1lO"S 3.84 per 1,000 gslionr 

Next 100,000 gallons 3.44 per l.oO0gallons 

All over 300,000 gaiion~ 3.04 per 1.000gallons 

m%m First 200,000 gallons $841.00 minimum bill 

Next 100,000 galionS 3.44 par 1.000gaIion5 

All over 300,000 gaiions 3.04 per 1,OOOgaIlons 

DATE OF ISSUE December 9,2005 

DATE EFFECTIV 

Month / Date / Year 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE Chairman 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED Januarv 19,2005 



UNION COUNTY WATER dlSTRlCT 
Box 146 

Morganfield, Kentucky 42437 

Executive Director 
KY Public Service Corn 
P. 0. Box 61 5 
Frankfort, KY 40602 


