Union County Water District

P.O. Box 146 Morganfield, Kentucky 42437 389-3868

RECEIVED

DEC 1 6 2005

December 9, 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Director KY Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Case No. 2005-00539

RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment

This is an application for a purchased water rate adjustment for the Union County Water District. The adjustment is necessary to recover an increase in the cost of water attributable to our supplier's new wholesale rates.

The District will publish the enclosed public notice of these requested rate revisions in the local newspaper. In accordance with PSC rules and regulations, the notice will be published before the new bills are issued and will be published one time. A copy of the newspaper notice will be forwarded to you upon publication.

Sincerely,

Dickie Berry, Manager

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS (807 KAR 5:068)

RECEIVED

DEC 1 6 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>UNI</u>	ON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY O	
(Nam	e of Utility)		
_Dec	ember 9, 2005		
(Date)		
_ <u>P.O.</u>	BOX 146, 409 NORTH COURT ST.		
(Addr	ress)		1) 1115.1052
*****	RGANFIELD, KY 42437	_ Case/	Vo. 2005-0053
(City,	State)		
270-	-389-3868		
*****	phone Number)	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
1. a.	Name of all wholesale suppliers and the each. In the event the water purchased a flat rate schedule, the entire rate schedule if necessary.	is billed by the supp	lier on a rate that is not
	Supplier(s)	Base Rate	Changed Rate
<u>CIT'</u>	Y OF MORGANFIELD	\$1.5020	\$1.6606
Louwer		u-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu-tu	

1. b. 2.	A copy of the supplier's notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of the increase is attached as Exhibit \underline{A} . Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based. (This twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing).				
From_	DECEMBER 2004 through (month and year)	NOVEMBER 2005 (month and year)			
3.	supplier, purchases from each sup	here water is purchased from more than one oplier must be shown separately. If water is rate schedule, purchases for each month must set if necessary.			
	Supplier(s)	Gallons Purchased			
OIT	Y OF MORGANFIELD	during 12 month period 243,355,500 gals			
	TOTAL PURCHASES	243,355,500 gals			
4.	Total sales for the 12 month period	214,409,078 gals			
5	Increased water cost \$38.596.18				

	The increased water cost is the cost difference between purchases at base (current rate) and purchases at new rate.			
6.	Purchased water adjustment factor \$0.18			
	The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of water by the total gallons sold.			
the mi	The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons sold. If inimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment factor would be I to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached showing the rate charged by the utility and the effective date of the increased rates.			
7.	Proposed effective date January 1, 2006			
	(Signature of Utility Officer)			
	<u>Chairman</u> (Title)			

Exhibit A



CITY OF MORGANFIELD

130 East Main Street P.O. Box 420 Morganfield, Kentucky 42437-0420 Tel. (270) 389-2525 Fax (270) 389-2157 e-mail cityadm@dynasty.net

Dickie Berry Manager, Union County Water District P.O. Box 146 Morganfield, Kentucky 42437

rry R. Freer, Mayor

November 17, 2005

Dear Dickie:

Please find enclosed your revised water rate for the calendar year 2006. The rate has been computed by the City's auditing firm using the criteria in the contract. The new rate is \$1.6606. The increase is due mainly to the capital expenditure on the raw water line.

I have enclosed a copy of the calculation, if you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me or David Presser.

Sincerely,

"A Kennissance Kentucky City"

NOTICE

Union County Water District has filed an application with the Public Service Commission to increase its rates for water service. The proposed effective date of the change is January 1, 2006.

				Current	Proposed	% Increase	
<u>5/8" Meter</u>	First	2,000	gallons	\$11.02	\$11.38	3.27%	minimum bill
	Next	3,000	gallons	5.51	5,69	3.27%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	5.11	5.29	3.52%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	4.76	4.94	3.78%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	4.46	4.64	4.04%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	4.06	4.24	4.43%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000	-	3,66	3.84	4.92%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000	-	3,26	3.44	5.52%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000	-	2.86	3.04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
3/4" Meter	First		gallons	\$27.55	\$28.45	3.27%	minimum bill
	Next		gallons	5.11	5.29	3.52%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	4.76	4.94	3.78%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	4.46	4.64	4.04%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	4.06	4.24	4.43%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000		3.66	3.84	4.92%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000	_	3.26	3.44	5.52%	per 1,000 gallons
w .	All over	300,000	-	2.86	3.04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
<u>1" Meter</u>	First		gallons	\$53.10	\$54.90	3.39%	minimum bill
	Next		gallons	4.76	4.94	3.78%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	4.46	4.64	4.04%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		galions	4.06	4.24	4.43%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000		3.66	3.84	4.92%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000	_	3.26	3.44	5.52%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000	-	2.86	3.04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
<u>1 1/2" Meter</u>	First		gallons	\$124.50	\$129.00	3.61%	minimum bill
	Next		gallons	4.46	4.64	4.04%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	4.06	4.24	4.43%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000		3,66	3.84	4.92%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000		3.26	3.44	5.52%	per 1,000 gallons
011 85-4-4	All over	300,000	-	2.86	3.04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
2" Meter	First		gallons	\$236.00 4.06	\$245,00 4,24	3.81% 4.43%	minimum bill
	Next		gallons	3.66	3.84	4.92%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000	4	3.26	3.44	5.52%	per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons
	Next All over	100,000 300,000	-	2.86	3.04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
2 1/2" Meter	First		gallons	\$337.50	\$351.00	4.00%	minimum bill
Z 1/Z Weter	Next		gallons	4.06	4,24	4.43%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	3.66	3.84	4.92%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	3.26	3.44	5.52%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over		gallons	2.86	3,04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
3" Meter	First		gallons	\$439.00	\$457.00	4.10%	minimum bill
3 Weter	Next		gallons	3.66	3.84	4.92%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next		gallons	3,26	3.44	5.52%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over		gallons	2.86	3.04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
4" Meter	First		gallons	\$805.00	\$841.00	4.47%	minimum bill
4 1110101	Next		gallons	\$3.26	3,44	5.52%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over		gallons	\$2.86	3,04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
6" Meter	First		gallons	\$1,131.00	\$1,185.00	4.77%	minimum bill
J ITIOLOG	All over		gallons	\$2.86	3.04	6.29%	per 1,000 gallons
	711 0 001		9	φ	0.01	m:	- 0 m. 62

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the Union County Water District. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that are higher or lower than the rates proposed in this notice

Any corporation, association, body politic, or person may request leave to intervene, by motion within thirty (30) days after notice of the proposed rate change is given. A motion to intervene shall be in writing, shall be submitted to the Executive Director, Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for the motion, including the status and interest of the party movant. Copies of the application may be obtained at no charge from the District office at 409 N Court St in Morganfield, KY 42437. Upon request from an intervenor, the District shall furnish to the intervenor a copy of the application and supporting documents.

Union County Water District

	FOR <u>Union County Water District</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO.
Union County Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO

RATES AND CHARGES

5/8" Meter	First	2,000 gallons	\$11.38 minimum bill
	Next	3,000 gattons	5.69 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	5,000 gallons	5.29 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	15,000 gallons	4.94 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.64 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	50,000 gallons	4.24 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.84 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.44 per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gallons
3/4" Meter	First	5,000 gallons	\$28.45 minimum bill
	Next	5,000 gations	5.29 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	15,000 gallons	4.94 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.64 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	50,000 gailons	4.24 per 1,000 gations
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.84 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gailons	3.44 per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gallons
1" Meter	First	10,000 gallons	\$54,90 minimum bill
	Next	15,000 gallons	4.94 per 1,000 gations
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.64 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	50,000 gallons	4.24 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.84 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.44 per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gallons

1 1/2" Weter	First	25,000 gallons	\$129.00 minimum bill
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.64 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	50,000 galions	4.24 per 1,000 gailons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.84 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.44 per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gallons
2" Meter	First	50,000 gallons	\$245.00 minimum bill
	Next	50,000 gallons	4.24 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.84 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.44 per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gallons
2 1/2" Meter	First	75,000 gallons	\$351.00 minimum bill
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.24 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.84 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.44 per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gallons
3" Meter	First	100,000 gallons	\$457.00 minimum bill
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.84 per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.44 per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gallons
4" Meter	First	200,000 gallons	\$841.00 minimum bill
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.44 per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gations
6" Meter	First	300,000 gallons	\$1,185.00 minimum bill
	All over	300,000 gallons	3.04 per 1,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE	December 9, 2005
	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 2005
11	Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY MA	of distriction
ISSUED BY X 1/1/0	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE	Chairman
DV ALIMIADITY OF ODI	SER OF THE BUILD IC SERVICE COMMISSION
BY AUTHORITY OF ORI	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO.	DATED <u>January 19, 2005</u>

UNION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Box 146 Morganfield, Kentucky 42437





Executive Director
KY Public Service Commission
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

Ananganata-ta 2007